FORM PTO-1595 10/23/80

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-09-2000



101511460

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christopher L. Martin	Name: Benson Records
	Street Address: 741 Cool Springs Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	City: Franklin ST: TN ZIP: 37067 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date:July 21, 2000	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 2,323,388         Additional numbers attached?</li></ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET NASHVILLE, TN 37219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  The fee is enclosed
Customer No. 23456	8. Deposit account number: 23-0035
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
9: Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	027.19,2000
Name of Person Signing	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0611

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher L. Martin, an individual, with his principal place of residence at 2152 Skyline Drive, Gainesville Georgia, 30501 ("Assignor") owns the trademark "The Forty Days", including U.S. Registration No. 2,323,388, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and desires to assign said trademark and registration, and the goodwill represented thereby to Benson Records, Inc., a corporation, with its principal place of business at 741 Cool Springs Boulevard, Franklin, Tennessee, 37067 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 2,893.00 dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "The Forty Days" and U.S. Registration No. 2,323,488, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration, and of the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor affirms its assignment this 21 day of  $\frac{1}{2000}$ , 2000

Christopher L. Martin

Personally appeared before me, Lathy Dewo, a notary public, Christopher L. Martin, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he or she executed this Assignment the purposes therein contained and who further acknowledged that he or she is the Assignor, and is authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand, at office, this  $\frac{1}{2!}$  day of  $\frac{\int_{\mathcal{U}} \int_{\mathcal{U}}}{1}$ , 2000.

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000** 

Notary Public

My commission expires:

2-27-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0612